UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

(Rule 13d-102)

Information to be Included in Statements Filed Pursuant to § 240.13d-1(b), (c) and (d) and Amendments Thereto Filed Pursuant to § 240.13d-2

> Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)

SafeStitch Medical, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> 78645Y102 (CUSIP Number)

December 6, 2013 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

□ Rule 13d-1(b)

 \boxtimes Rule 13d-1(c)

□ Rule 13d-1(d)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act, but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 78645Y102

1. Names of Reporting Persons			
			ioneer Capital Buyout Fund II, L.P.
2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (<i>See</i> Instructions)			appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (<i>See</i> Instructions)
	(a) 🗆		
	(b) 🗵	0	•
3.	3. SEC Use Only		
4. Citizenship or Place of Organization		hip	or Place of Organization
Delaware			
		5.	Sole Voting Power
			0
	imber of	6.	Shared Voting Power
	Shares neficially		
Del Ov	wned by		83,037
	Each	7.	Sole Dispositive Power
	eporting Person		
	With		0
		8.	Shared Dispositive Power
			83,037
9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
	83,037		
10.	Check i	f the	Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)		Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)	
	0.0%		
12.	Type of	Rep	oorting Person (See Instructions)
	PN		

CUSIP No. 78645Y102

	110.700	-	
1.	. Names of Reporting Persons		
	StenStor	no D	ioneer Canital II I D
2.	StepStone Pioneer Capital II, L.P. 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)		
	Gheen a	iic ii	
	(a)		
2	(b) 🛛		1
3.	3. SEC Use Only		
4.	4. Citizenship or Place of Organization		
	Gittibenio	mp	
	Delawa		
		5.	Sole Voting Power
			0
Nu	mber of	6.	Shared Voting Power
S	Shares		
	eficially		
	vned by Each	7.	147,622
	porting	7.	Sole Dispositive Power
F	Person		
	With		0
		8.	Shared Dispositive Power
			147,622
9.	Aggrega	nte A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
5.	1.99.69	ne i	mount Benenetany Owned by Each Reporting Person
	147,622		
10.	Check if	f the	Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
11.		of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)
	0.1%		
12.	Type of	Кер	orting Person (See Instructions)
	PN		
]			
			3

CUSIP No. 78645Y102

		-	
1.	1. Names of Reporting Persons		
	StepStone-SYN Investments, L.L.L.P.		
2.	2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (<i>See</i> Instructions)		
	$\begin{array}{c c} (a) & \square \\ (b) & \boxtimes \end{array}$		
3.			
4.	4. Citizenship or Place of Organization		
	Delaware		
		5.	Sole Voting Power
			0
	mber of hares	6.	Shared Voting Power
Ben	eficially		
	ned by		17,171,906
	Each porting	7.	Sole Dispositive Power
P	erson		
	With		0
		8.	Shared Dispositive Power
			17,171,906
9.	Aggrega	ite A	amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
10.	17,171,9		Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
10.	CHECK	uie	Aggregate Aniount in Now (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
11.		of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)
	7.0%		
12.	Type of	Rep	orting Person (See Instructions)
	PN		
			4

CUSIP No. 78645Y102

	110.700	-	
1.	1. Names of Reporting Persons		
	StopSto	no D	
2.	StepStone PC GP, LLC 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)		
۷.			
	(a) □		
3.	(b) ⊠ B. SEC Use Only		
5.			
4.	4. Citizenship or Place of Organization		
	Delawa	re	
		5.	Sole Voting Power
			0
Nu	mber of	6.	Shared Voting Power
S	Shares		-
	eficially		
	vned by Each	7.	17,402,565 Sole Dispositive Power
Re	porting	/.	OUC DISPOSITIVE I OWEL
F	Person		
	With		0
		8.	Shared Dispositive Power
			17,402,565
9.	Aggrega	ate A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	17,402,5	565	
10.			Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
11.	Percent	of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	7 10/		
12.	7.1% Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
12.	. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
	PN		
			5

CUSIP No. 78645Y102

1. Names of Reporting Persons StepStone Group LP 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)		
2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions)		
(a) 🗆		
(b) 🗵		
3. SEC Use Only		
4. Citizenship or Place of Organization		
Delaware		
5. Sole Voting Power		
0		
Number of 6. Shared Voting Power		
Shares		
Beneficially Owned by 17,402,565		
Owned by17,402,565Each7.Sole Dispositive Power		
Reporting		
Person		
With 0		
8. Shared Dispositive Power		
9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
17,402,565		
10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (<i>See</i> Instructions)		
11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)		
7.1%		
12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
PN; IA		
6		

CUSIP No. 78645Y102

1.	1. Names of Reporting Persons		
		_	
-			Group Holdings LLC
2.	2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (<i>See</i> Instructions)		
	(a) □		
	$\begin{array}{c c} (a) & \Box \\ (b) & \boxtimes \end{array}$		
3.	SEC Us	e Oi	lly
4.	4. Citizenship or Place of Organization		
	Delawa		
		5.	Sole Voting Power
			0
NL		6.	Shared Voting Power
	mber of Shares	0.	
	neficially		
Ov	vned by		17,402,565
	Each	7.	Sole Dispositive Power
	porting		
	Person		
	With		0
		8.	Shared Dispositive Power
			17,402,565
9.	Aggrega	nto /	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
5.	Aggrega	ite r	Anount Denenciary Owned by Each Reporting (erson
	17,402,5	565	
10.	Check it	f the	Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)
11.	Percent	of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)
	7.1%		
12.		Dor	orting Person (See Instructions)
12.	Type of	хер	
	PN		
<u> </u>			
			7

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer:

SafeStitch Medical, Inc.

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

4400 Biscayne Blvd., Suite A-100, Miami, Florida 33137

Item 2.

(a) Name of Persons Filing:

StepStone Pioneer Capital Buyout Fund II, L.P. ("StepStone Buyout Fund") StepStone Pioneer Capital II, L.P. ("StepStone Capital II") StepStone-SYN Investments, L.L.L.P. ("StepStone SYN", and together with StepStone Buyout Fund and StepStone Capital II, the "StepStone Funds") StepStone PC GP, LLC ("StepStone PC") StepStone Group LP ("StepStone LP") StepStone Group Holdings LLC ("StepStone Holdings" and, together with the StepStone Funds, StepStone PC and StepStone LP, the "StepStone Entities")

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

For each of the StepStone Entities: 505 Fifth Ave., 17th Floor New York, New York 10017

(c) Citizenship:

StepStone Buyout Fund = Delaware StepStone Capital II = Delaware StepStone SYN = Delaware StepStone PC = Delaware StepStone LP = Delaware StepStone Holdings = Delaware

(d) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share

(e) CUSIP Number:

78645Y102

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not applicable

- (b) \Box Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (d) 🛛 Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8);
- (e) \Box An investment adviser in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

- (h) A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);

- (i) A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) \Box A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
- (k) \Box Group, in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).

Item 4. Ownership.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

This Amendment No. 2 replaces the Amendment No.1 to Schedule 13G filed by the reporting persons on September 11, 2013 (the "Amendment No. 1").

StepStone Buyout Fund has the shared power to vote, direct the voting of, dispose of and direct the disposition of 83,037 Common Shares, representing approximately 0.0% of the outstanding Common Shares. Amendment No. 1 incorrectly stated that StepStone Buyout Fund beneficially owned 84,406 Common Shares. Such number should have been 83,037 Common Shares.

StepStone Capital II has the shared power to vote, direct the voting of, dispose of and direct the disposition of 147,622 Common Shares, representing approximately 0.1% of the outstanding Common Shares. Amendment No. 1 incorrectly stated that StepStone Capital II beneficially owned 150,054 Common Shares. Such number should have been 147,622 Common Shares.

StepStone SYN has the shared power to vote, direct the voting of, dispose of and direct the disposition of 17,171,906 Common Shares (consisting of 11,560,351 Common Shares and 561,155.5 shares of Series B Preferred Stock convertible into an aggregate of 5,611,555 Common Shares), representing approximately 7.0% of the outstanding Common Shares. Amendment No. 1 incorrectly stated that StepStone SYN beneficially owned 17,362,356 Common Shares. Such number should have been 17,171,906 Common Shares.

StepStone PC (as general partner of each of the StepStone Funds), StepStone LP (as sole member of StepStone PC and investment advisor to each of the StepStone Funds) and StepStone Holdings (as general partner of StepStone LP) may be deemed to beneficially own the common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Shares") of SafeStitch Medical, Inc. ("SafeStitch") held by each StepStone Fund.

StepStone PC, StepStone LP and StepStone Holdings each have the shared power to vote, direct the voting of, dispose of and direct the disposition of 17,402,565 Common Shares, representing approximately 7.1% of the outstanding Common Shares. Amendment No. 1 incorrectly stated that such entities beneficially owned 17,596,816 Common Shares. Such number should have been 17,402,565 Common Shares.

(b) Percent of class:

7.1% (based on 244 million Common Shares outstanding as of December 9, 2013).

- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:
 - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote 0
 - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote 17,402,565 (See Item 4(a))
 - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0
 - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 17,402,565 (See Item 4(a))

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following \Box .

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

See Item 4(a).

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under § 240.14a-11.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: December 10, 2013

STEPSTONE PIONEER CAPITAL BUYOUT FUND II, L.P.

- By: STEPSTONE PC GP, LLC, its general partner,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP LP, its sole member,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC, its general partner,

By: /s/ Jason Ment

Name: Jason Ment

Title: Partner and General Counsel

STEPSTONE CAPITAL II, L.P.

- By: STEPSTONE PC GP, LLC, its general partner,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP LP, its sole member,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC, its general partner,

By: /s/ Jason Ment

Name: Jason Ment

Title: Partner and General Counsel

STEPSTONE-SYN INVESTMENTS, L.L.L.P.

- By: STEPSTONE PC GP, LLC, its general partner,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP LP, its sole member,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC, its general partner,

By: /s/ Jason Ment

Name: Jason Ment

Title: Partner and General Counsel

STEPSTONE PC GP, LLC

- By: STEPSTONE GROUP LP, its sole member,
- By: STEPSTONE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC, its general partner,

By: /s/ Jason Ment

Name: Jason Ment Title: Partner and General Counsel

STEPSTONE GROUP LP By: STEPSTONE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC, its general partner,

By: /s/ Jason Ment

Name: Jason Ment Title: Partner and General Counsel

STEPSTONE GROUP HOLDINGS LLC

By: /s/ Jason Ment

Name: Jason Ment

Title: Partner and General Counsel